
Request for Proposal #21-37333 
Sportspark Renovation Multi-Phase Project 

ADDENDUM #02 

Attachment D 



7
' -

 0
"

1
' -

 8
"

5"

6"

4
' -

 1
"

2' - 0"

2
' -

 6
"

3
' -

 3
"

7
' -

 0
"

3' - 0"

7
' -

 0
"

6"

6
"

5
' -

 0
"

2' - 0"

6" 6"

5
' -

 0
"

7
' -

 0
"

1
' -

 3
"

7
' -

 0
"

7
' -

 0
"

DOOR TYPE 1 
OFFICES

CLOSETS

MECH RM

DOOR TYPE  2
STORAGE

BREAKROOM

DOOR TYPE 3 
TOILETS

SHOWERS

DOOR TYPE 5 
OFFICES

MULTI-PURPOSE 

DOOR TYPE 6
WEIGHT ROOMDOOR TYPE 4

HALL 

1/4" CLEAR 
TEMPERED 

GLASS.

1/4" WIRE GLASS 
VISION PANEL 
DOUBLE GLAZED 
1,296SQ.IN.MAX.

1/4" WIRE GLASS 
VISION PANEL 
DOUBLE GLAZED 
.

VARIES

2"2"

FRAME TYPE - A 

ELEVATION

VARIES

2"2"

FRAME TYPE - B

ELEVATION

VARIES

2"2"

FRAME TYPE - C

ELEVATION

14 GA. STEEL H.M 
FRAME

6" CMU BOND BEAM 
AT HEADER ONLY

6" CMU WALL

14 GA. H.M. 
STEEL FRAME

1/2" 1/2"
2
"

1 15/16"

2
"

5
/8

"

1 15/16"

JAMB WIDTH

5 5/8"

MASONRY "T" ANCHOR 
TOTAL (3) PER JAMB

6"

DOOR

MARBLE SADDLE

PORCELAIN/ CER.  TILE

PORCELAIN/ 
CER.  TILE

5
/8

"

DOOR

ALUMINUM SADDLE
ZERO #104

PORCELAIN/ 
CER. TILE

3/4"

6"

VCT/ VLT 

VARIES

DOOR

ALUMINUM SADDLE
ZERO #566A

VCT/ VLTVCT/ VLT

OUTSIDE INSIDE

2
 1

/2
"

1/2" THK. TEMPERED 
GLASS

POWDER-COATED 18 
GAUGE STEEL FRAMING

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ON 
3 5/8" MTL. STUD. RE: 
PARTITION SCHEDULE 
FOR DETAILS

LIGHT SEAL

POWDER-COATED 18 
GAUGE STEEL FRAMING

1/2" THK. TEMPERED 
GLASS

5
/8

"
1

 1
/2

"

2 1/2"

2
"

5
/8

"

2" 2"
#12 GA. STL. FRAME

5/8" GYPSUM 
BOARD

SEE PARTITION 
SCHEDULE FOR 
WALL TYPE AND 
DETAILS

JAMB ANCHOR 
INSERT CLIP

#16 GA. ST. STUD 
@ JAMB

VARIES

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ON 
3 5/8" MTL. STUD. RE: 
PARTITION SCHEDULE 
FOR DETAILS

VARIES

LIGHT SEAL

POWDER-COATED 18 
GAUGE STEEL FRAMING

1/2" THK. TEMPERED 
GLASS

5
/8

"
1

 1
/2

"

2 1/2"

UNDERSIDE OF CEILING

POWDER-COATED 18 
GAUGE STEEL FRAMING

1/2" THK. TEMPERED 
GLASS

LIGHT SEAL

EXIST. CONC. 
FLOOR

DOOR

ALUMINUM SADDLE
ZERO #104

PORCELAIN/ 
CER. TILE

6"

EXIST. 

1 LAYER 5/8" 
GYB

1 5/8' METAL 
STUD FRAMING

6" CMU WALL

STEEL LINTEL: RE: 
STRUCT. DWG.
S-200

14 GA. STEEL 
FRAME

1/2" 1/2"

2
"

5
/8

"

1 15/16"

OUTSIDE INSIDE

7 7/8"

FIRST FLOOR
PLAN WEST

0' - 0"

14 GA. H.M.
SILL

14 GA. H.M. SILL 
REINFORCING

1/2" TEMPERED
GLASS

H.M. STOP

1 15/16"

1
1
/1

6
"

6
"

5
/8

"

4
"2
"

ASSOCIATES of NEW YORK, PLLC

&NGINEERINGEAMERONC

177 Crossways Park Drive     Woodbury, NY 11797

E
H

I
L

C

IR

E

I

B

O
N

A
A

H

COPYRIGHT

1411 Broadway, Suite 610      New York, NY 10018

303 Tarrytown Road, 1st Floor, White Plains, NY 10603

www.Cameronengineering.com

T: (516) 827-4900
T: (212) 234-4000

T: (914) 721-8300

Corporate Seal Initiated 2012 State of New York

ROOSEVELT ISLAND-
SPORTSPARK
RENOVATIONS
PHASE #3

Roosevelt Island, NY
250 Main St.

10044

June Daniel Architect PLLC

JDA

64 Hilton Avenue
Hempstead, New York  11550
Tel. 516.414.6737

ISSUE / REVISION

PROJECT

ARCHITECT

DRAWING

19010
JOB NUMBER

DATE

DWG. No.

NYC DOB Number

DRAWN BY

SEAL & SIGNATURE

CONSULTANTS

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

D.O.B. DISCLAIMER:

THIS PLAN IS APPROVED ONLY FOR WORK INDICATED ON

THE APPLICATION SPECIFICATION SHEET. ALL OTHER

MATTERS SHOWN ARE NOT TO BE RELIED UPON, OR TO

BE CONSIDERED AS EITHER BEING APPROVED OR IN

ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODES.

OF

1 08.10.20 50% SUBMISSION

2 01.08.21 ISSUED FOR OWNER'S REVIEW

3 01.12.21 ISSUED FOR FILING

4 01.29.21 ISSUED FOR 100% CD

5 02.24.21 ADDENDUM #2

1/29/2021

SEPARATELY BOUND SPECIFICATIONS ARE 
PART OF THE ARCHITECTURAL CONTRACT. M00451782

DOOR SCHEDULE &
MISC. DETAILS

A600.00

FIRST FLOOR DOOR SCHEDULE

MARK LEVEL LOCATION DOOR TYPE
THICKNES

S
FRAME

MATERIAL FRAME TYPE
DOOR
SIZE

HARDWARE
SET

NUMBER
FIRE

RATING
THRESHOLD

TYPE
HEAD/JAMB

DETAIL

130 FIRST FLOOR  PLAN WEST FAMILY RM. TYPE # 3 0' - 1 3/4" H.M. TYPE-A 36" x 84" 2 - 01 1/A600

130A FIRST FLOOR  PLAN WEST LOBBY STOR. TYPE # 1 0' - 1 3/4" H.M. TYPE-A 34" x 84" 5 04 1/A600 SIM.

131 FIRST FLOOR  PLAN WEST J.C. TYPE # 3 0' - 1 3/4" H.M. TYPE-A 36" x 84" 3 - 01 1/A600

134 FIRST FLOOR  PLAN WEST W. LOCKER RM. TYPE # 1 0' - 1 3/4" H.M. TYPE-A 36" x 84" 4 1-HR 01 1/A600

135 FIRST FLOOR  PLAN WEST STORAGE TYPE # 2 0' - 1 3/4" H.M. TYPE-A 36" x 84" 5 - 03 1/A600

137 FIRST FLOOR  PLAN WEST STOR. TYPE # 1 0' - 1 3/4" H.M. TYPE-A 34" x 84" 5 - NONE 1/A600

138 FIRST FLOOR  PLAN WEST CORRIDOR#2 TYPE # 4 0' - 1 3/4" H.M. TYPE-A 36" x 84" 6 1-HR 03 1/A600

138A FIRST FLOOR  PLAN WEST TOIL. TYPE # 3 0' - 1 3/4" H.M. TYPE-A 36" x 84" 2 02 4/A600

139 FIRST FLOOR  PLAN WEST M. LOCKER RM. TYPE # 1 0' - 1 3/4" H.M. TYPE-A 36" x 84" 4 1-HR 01 1/A600

140 FIRST FLOOR  PLAN WEST M. EMPLOYEE RM. TYPE # 1 0' - 1 3/4" H.M. TYPE-A 36" x 84" 1 - 03 1/A600

141 FIRST FLOOR  PLAN WEST M. TOIL. TYPE # 3 0' - 1 3/4" H.M. TYPE-A 36" x 84" 4 1-HR 01 1/A600

142 FIRST FLOOR  PLAN WEST W. EMPLOYEE RM. TYPE # 1 0' - 1 3/4" H.M. TYPE-A 36" x 84" 1 - 03 1/A600

143 FIRST FLOOR  PLAN WEST W. TOIL. TYPE # 3 0' - 1 3/4" H.M. TYPE-A 36" x 84" 4 1-HR 01 1/A600

144 FIRST FLOOR  PLAN WEST BREAKROOM TYPE # 2 0' - 1 3/4" H.M. TYPE-A 36" x 84" 1 - NONE 4/A600

145 FIRST FLOOR  PLAN WEST OFFICE#1 TYPE # 5 0' - 1 3/4" STL. TYPE-A 36" x 84" 1 - NONE 5/A600

146 FIRST FLOOR  PLAN WEST OFFICE#2 TYPE # 5 0' - 1 3/4" STL. TYPE-A 36" x 84" 1 - NONE 5/A600

147 FIRST FLOOR  PLAN WEST CONF. RM TYPE # 5 0' - 1 3/4" STL. TYPE-A 36" x 84" 1 - NONE 5/A600

148 FIRST FLOOR  PLAN WEST RECEPTION TYPE # 5 0' - 1 3/4" H.M. TYPE-B 36" x 84" 1 - 03 1/A600

150 FIRST FLOOR  PLAN WEST TOILET TYPE # 3 0' - 1 3/4" H.M. TYPE-A 34" x 84" 2 - 01 1/A600

151 FIRST FLOOR  PLAN WEST TOILET TYPE # 3 0' - 1 3/4" H.M. TYPE-A 36" x 84" 2 - 01 1/A600

152A FIRST FLOOR  PLAN WEST WEIGHT ROOM TYPE #6 0' - 1 3/4" H.M. TYPE-A 36" x 84" 1 - 06 1/A600

156 FIRST FLOOR  PLAN WEST CORR.#1 TYPE # 5 0' - 1 3/4" H.M. TYPE-C 36" x 84" 1 1-HR 02 1/A600

scale: 3" = 1'-0"1 HEAD AND JAMB DETIAL 2

scale: 3" = 1'-0"7 THRESHOLD 01 scale: 3" = 1'-0"8 THRESHOLD 02
scale: 3" = 1'-0"9 THRESHOLD 03

scale: 3" = 1'-0"6 MULLION DETAIL

scale: 3" = 1'-0"12SILL DETAIL 2/ JAMB DETAIL

scale: 3" = 1'-0"2 HEAD AND JAMB DETAIL 4

scale: 3" = 1'-0"5 HEAD DETAIL 5

scale: 3" = 1'-0"11SILL DETAIL 1

scale: 3" = 1'-0"10THRESHOLD 4

scale: 3" = 1'-0"13H.M. SECTION @ RECEPTION

1

1

2/24/2021


	Sheets
	A600.00 - DOOR SCHEDULE & MISC. DETAILS




